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Petah Tikva Troopers vs. Carmel Dogs

2/3/2023
Petah Tikva,

CD vs. PTT
Stadium:
Site: Petah Tikva,

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3

(V) Carmel Dogs 27 21 7

(H) Petah Tikva Troopers 0O 0 O
Scoring Play

Neviel Bnei Shalom Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN,
clock 09:33 6 yds

Neviel Bnei Shalom Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN,
clock 06:06 7 yds

Idan Sigal Passes to Neviel Bnei Shalom COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:31 47 yds

Idan LEVY Passes to Unknown INTERCEPTED by
Jonathan Goldman at the PTT 25 TOUCHDOWN, clock
02:24 25 yds

Idan Sigal Passes to Yuval Davidoff COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:35 18 yds

Idan LEVY Passes to Unknown INTERCEPTED by
Jonathan Goldman at the PTT 29 TOUCHDOWN, clock
10:35 29 yds

Idan Sigal Passes to Shahar Adi COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 02:00 18 yds

David Abishok Carries(Hand Off) TOUCHDOWN, clock
04:57 25 yds

Idan Sigal Passes to Shaked Akrish COMPLETE
TOUCHDOWN, clock 04:48 3 yds

End of Game: 11:30 AM

Overall Record Now:
Attendance: 0

4 OT TOTAL

6 0 61
0 0 0
Conversion

PAT Kick by Idan
Sigal NO Good
PAT Kick by Idan
Sigal GOOD.

PAT Kick by Yahav
Siso GOOD.

PAT Kick by Yahav
Siso GOOD.

PAT Kick by Yahav
Siso GOOD.

PAT Kick by Yahav
Siso GOOD.

PAT Kick by Yahav
Siso GOOD.

PAT Kick by Yahav
Siso GOOD.

PAT Kick by Yahav
Siso NO Good

Weather:

Plays/Yds Score

6/ 35
5/ 37
1/47

0/0

3/15

0/0

5/73
3/33

3/39

Total Elapsed Time. 2:30

6-0

13-0

20-0

27 -0

34-0

41 -0

48 -0

55-0

61-0



TEAM

First Downs

--Rushing

--Passing

--Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing

Net Yards Rushing

Net Yards Passing

--Passes Attempted

--Passes Completed

--Had Intercepted

Total Offensive Plays

Total Net Yards

--Average Gain Per Play
Fumbles: Number / Lost
Penalties: Number / Yards
Number of Punts / Yards
--Average Per Punt

Punt Returns: Number / Yards
Number of Kickoffs / Yards
--Average Per Kick
--Touchbacks

Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards
Interception Returns: Number / Yards
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards
Miscellaneous Yards
Possession Time

Third Down Conversions
Fourth Down Conversions
Redzone Conversions:
Redzone Touchdowns:
Redzone Field Goals Made:
Sacks By: Number / Yards

CD vs PTT (FINAL)
(02/03/2023 )

CD

(VISITOR)

15
10
4
1
21
238
26
212
143
18
11
2
39
355
9.1
3/1
8/ 89
0/0
0.0
1/20

10/ 524

52.4
3
1/25
6/ 32
0/0
0
14:18
6 of 7
O0of 0
5of 7
5
0
2/6

PTT

(HOME)

9
2
4
3
15
46
30
16
65
28
8
7
43
81
1.9
1/0
3/29
3/92
30.7
0/0
1/35
35.0
0
6/ 106
2/ 25
1/-20
0
27:20
2 of 8
0of 3
0of 0
0
0
0/0



CD vs PTT (FINAL)
(02/03/2023 )

Carmel Dogs Petah Tikva Troopers
VISITOR HOME
No Rushing AttGainLostNetTDLong No Rushing Att Gain Lost Net TD Long
28  Shaked Akrish 11 170 0170 0 44 27 Robert Ocoon 11 41 21 20 O 11
21 David Abishok 3 42 0 42 1 25 97 David Moreno 1 5 0O 5 0 5
2 Neviel Bnei Shalom 2 19 0 19 2 7 4 Mordechi Bisli 3 0 9 -9 0 0
34 Shahar Adi 1 7 0 7 0 7
18  Unknown 1 0 2 -20 0 Total 15 46 30 16 0 11
0 TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0
6 Idan Sigal 2 0 22-22 0 0
Total 21 238 26212 3 44
No Passing Att Cmp IntYdsTD Long Sacks No Passing AttCmpIntYdsTDLongSacks
6 Idan Sigal 18 11 2 143 4 47 0 4 Mordechi Bisli 15 7 245 0 22 2
86 Idan Levy 13 1 520 0 20 0
Total 18 11 2143 4 47 0
Total 28 8 7 65 0 22 2
No Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long No Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long
2 Neviel Bnei Shalom 3 74 1 47 27 Robert Ocoon 4 39 O 22
18 Unknown 3 25 0 22 97 David Moreno 3 6 0 7
88 Yuval Davidoff 2 20 1 18 19 Unknown 1 20 O 20
34 Shahar Adi 1 18 1 18
28 Shaked Akrish 1 3 1 3 Total 8 65 0 22
80 Vitali Vaculiuk 1 3 0 3
Total 11 143 4 47
No Punting No Yds Avg TB I20 Long No Punting No Yds Avg TB 120 Long
20 Lior Hammer 3 9230.7 0 1 44
Total 0 0O 0.0 O 0 0
Total 3 9230.7 O 1 44
Punt Kickoff Int.Pass Punt Kickoff Int.Pass
No Returns¥* NoYdsLPNoYdLPNoYdsLP No Returns* NoYdsLPNo YdLPNoYdsLP
2 Neviel Bnei Shalom 1 2020 0 0 0 O O O 27 Robert Ocoon 0O 00 47544 0 0O
21 David Abishok 0O 0 0 12525 2 1818 79 Dvir Tznober 0O 00 11717 0 0 O
55 Jonathan Goldman 0O 00 O O0O0 2 5429 84 Maoz Barun 0O 00 11414 0 O O
12 Ofek Shani 0O 00 O0OOOT1 OO 13 MosheBenUlol O O 0O O O O 1 2525
20 Arthur Rentser 0O 00 O0OOT1-400 31 Yoav Romem 0O 00O 0O OO1 00O
Total 1 2020 12525 6 3229 Total 0O O O 610644 2 2525



*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

No Field Goals Distance Result
No Kickoffs No Yds Avg TB FC OB
5 Yahav Siso 10 524 524 3 0 O

Total 10 524 524 3 0 O

No All-Purpose Run Rcv KRPRIR Total

28 Shaked Akrish 170 3 0 0 0 173
2 Neviel Bnei Shalom 19 74 020 0 113
21 David Abishok 42 025 018 85
55 Jonathan Goldman 0O O 0O 054 54
34 Shahar Adi 7 18 0 0 O 25
18 Unknown -2 25 0 0O 23
88 Yuval Davidoff 0 20 0 0 O 20
80 Vitali Vaculiuk 0O 3 00O 3

Total 236 143 25 2072 496

No Field Goals

No

29

Total

No

27
13
19
79
84
97

Total

Kickoffs

Barack Rahavi

All-Purpose

Robert Ocoon
Moshe Ben Ulol
Unknown

Dvir Tznober
Maoz Barun
David Moreno

Distance

Result

No Yds Avg TB FC OB

1

1

35350 0 0 O

35350 0 0 O

Run Rcv KR PRIR Total

20
0
0
0
0
5

25

39 75
0 O
20 O
0 17
0 14
6 O

65 106

0 134
25 25
0 20
0 17
0 14
0

11

cNolNoNoNele]

025 221



CD vs PTT (FINAL)
(02/03/2023 )

---- Petah Tikva Troopers

No Player Name Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other

84 Barun,Maoz 2 0 2 - - - - -

52 Barham,Adnan 1 0 1 - - - - -

67 Horowitz,Roee 1 0 1 - - - - -

30 Rapaport,Vitly 1 0 1 - - - - -

31 Romem,Yoav 1 0 1 - - 1/-20 1/0 -

55 Unknown, 1 0 1 - - - - -

5 Unknown, 1 0 1 - 1.0/3.0 - - -

99 Yair,Dael 1 0 1 - - - - -

10 Yair,Saar 1 0 1 - - - - -

13 Ben Ulol,Moshe 0 0 0 - - - 1/25 -
Total 10 O 10 0.0/0.0 1.0/3.0 1/-20 2/25 0

---- Carmel Dogs
No Player Name Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other

11 Ardondo Silva,Roberto Antonio 2 0 2 - 2.0/5.0 - - -

28 Akrish,Shaked i 0 1 1.0/1.0 1.0/1.0 - - -

33 Albaz,Tal 1 0 1 - - - - -

55 Goldman,Jonathan 1 0 1 1.0/5.0 1.0/5.0 - 2/54 -

96 Kotov,Yuri 1 0 1 - - - - -

92 Mansor,Shaday 1 0 1 - - - - -

24 Shafir,Roi i 0 1 - - - - -

36 Unknown, 1 0 1 - - - - 1

97 Unknown, 1 0 1 - 1.0/2.0 - - -

80 Vaculiuk,Vitali 1 0 1 - - - - -

21 Abishok,David 0 O 0 - - - 2/18 1

20 Rentser,Arthur 0 0 0 - - - 1/0 -

12 Shani,Ofek 0 O 0 - - - 1/0 -

54 Sitton,Yitzchak 0O O 0 - - - - 1
Total 11 0 11 2.0/6.0 5.0/13.0 0/0 6/72 3
Legend:Solo- Ast- Total- Sacks- TFL- FR- Int- BrUp- Other-

UnassistedAssistedTotal QuarterbackTacklesFumble  Pass Passes FF=Forced fumble
Tackles  Tackles TacklesSacks For RecoveriesInterceptionsBrokenBP=Blocked punt
Loss Returned Up BF=Blocked field goal

BX=Blocked extra point



